A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 38th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2019-133 APPROPRIATING \$128,100 FROM THE STATE HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE EQUIPMENT AND PROVIDE TRAINING

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2019-133 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: FIRE DEPARTMENT

Homeland Security Grant-Fire

\$ 128,100

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Homeland Security Grant-Fire

Revenues:

Account: **33104** Fed-Grant \$ 128,100

Fund: **22035** Org Unit: **160201**

Total Revenues \$ 128,100

Appropriations:

Account: **51301** Overtime \$ 13,000 **57413** Equipment 81,100 **59326** 10C and 10X Charges 34,000

Fund: **22035** Org Unit: **160201**

Total Appropriations \$ 128,100

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$128,100 for weapons of mass destruction training (\$13,000) and equipment purchases (\$115,100).

1 of 2 Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
	of the City of Fresno, certify that the fo ity of Fresno, California, at a regular m , 2020	
Mayor Approval:		, 2020
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	